Document No. DS13814, Rev. A
Revision Date: 1/14/2011
Surface Mount PIN Diode Limiter
LM102202-Q-C-301 Series Datasheet
Description
The LM102202-Q-C-301 Surface Mount Silicon PIN Diode Limiter is manufactured using Aeroflex / Metelics
proven hybrid manufacturing process incorporating PIN Diodes and passive devices integrated within a
ceramic substrate. This low profile, compact , surface mount component, (  8mm L x 5mm W x 2.5 mm H )

Diode
   Limiter PIN Diode     INPUT  PIN Diodes
Part Number Ordering Information:
Part Number DC Blocking Configuration Description
LM102202-Q-C-301-T D.C. Blocks on Input & Output Tube Packaging
LM102202-Q-C-301-R D.C. Blocks on Input & Output Tape-Reel Packaging
LM102202-Q-C-301-E D.C. Blocks on Input & Output RF Evaluation Board
LM102202-Q-B-301-T D.C. Block on Input Only Tube Packaging
LM102202-Q-B-301-R D.C. Block on Input Only Tape-Reel Packaging
LM102202-Q-B-301-E D.C. Block on Input Only RF Evaluation Board
TEL: 603-641-SEMI (7364) • metelics-sales@aeroflex.com • www.aeroflex.com/metelics
Revision Date: 1/14/11
4
 PIN Diode Limiter
Graph1: Solder Re-Flow Time-Temperature Function
Assembly Instructions
The LM102202-Q-B-301 and LM102202-Q-C-301 Limiters are capable of being placed onto circuit boards with pick
and place manufacturing equipment from tube or tape-reel dispensing. The devices are attached to the circuit board
using conventional solder re-flow or wave soldering procedures with RoHS type or Sn 63 / Pb 37  type solders per
Table I and Graph I Time-Temperature recommended profile.
Table 1: Time-Temperature Profile for Sn 60/Pb40 or RoHS Type Solders